INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
POSITION

Net forgign liabilities at 30 June
Foreign investment in Australia
Australian investment abroad

Net forgign debt at 30 June
Foreign borowing
Austraiian lending abroad and

reserve assets

Ratio of net foreign liabilities
at 30 Jure to GDP

Ratio of net foreign debt
at 30 June to GDP

INTERNAT!IONAL MERCHANDISE
TRADE

Tatal sxports f.0.b.

Total imports (customs value)

Percentage of tolal exports ta
Japan
ASEAN
EC

Percentage of total imports from
Japan
USA

Major export commodities f.0.b.
Machinery and transport eguipment
Metalliferous ores and metal
Coal, coke and briquettes
Gold, nan-manetary
Meat
Non-ferrous matals
Wool, not carded/combed
Whaat

Major impart commodities
{customs value)

$m
$m
$m
m
$m

$m
A

0‘___.0

$m
$m

O‘___.O
O‘___O

O‘___.O

O‘___.O
0‘___.0

1980-91

189 651
287 547

97 896
142 472
178 824

36 352
49.8
374

1991-92

55 027
50 984

26.5
13.2
12.5

18.2
23.0

5 033
7 639
6 948
4 023
3 438
3 558
3 462
1510

199192

199 536
304 801
105 265
153 499
180 408

36 908
51.3
304

189293

60 720
59 575

25.0
14.3
1186

187
21.8

6415
7 572
7 823
4 315
3 743
3 988
2 588
1 887

199290

221 110
333 795
112685
168 787
207 483

38 696
54.5
4186

199394

64 611
64 470

246
137
1.3

18.1
21.7

7483
723

5295
4038
3877
2907
2293

Accommodation 1991
Hotels, motals, ate.
Establishments no. 4 874
Rooms available at 31 December no. 161 913
Rocom nights occupied ‘000 29 058
Room occupancy rate % 50.1
Takings from accommodation ¥m 23322
Caravan parks
Establishments no. 2 6o8
Sites available na. 287 1™
Site nights occupied ‘000 36 382
Shor-temm caravan parks
Sites available at 31 December no. 180 625
Site cccupancy rate % 272
Takings from accommodation $m 2132
Holiday flats, units and houses
Letting entities no. 1 429
Units available at 31 December no. 34 234
Unit nights occupied ‘000 B 088
Unit cccupancy rate % 50.4
Takings from accommodation $m 345.8

fa) From Septemnber quaner 19582, statistically measured on
herafore, nol comparable with pravious years.

TRANSPORT 1990--91
Motor vehicles on register, Junefa) '000 g 934
Cars and station wagons, June ‘000 7734
New motor vehicles registeredy(a/ ‘000 563
Civil aviation {passenger km)(b)
Regular intermal services 14 516
Qverseas services (Qantas) 26 774

1992

4 897
166 597
30 297
50.4
24277

2 682
286 734
fa)

181 B&4
(a)
2179

1425
33 975
6128
49.9
358.8

1985

4832
116 743
32 398
53.3
26261

2704
28B 300
45 132.6

188 534
388
2238

1483
35 486
& 4687
51.4
3833

a differant basis and

199192

10 237
7913
538

1% 082
28 397

1992-93

10432
2 50
559

18 996
33188

fa) Includes motor cycles; exchsdes tractors, plant and equipment, caravans and

Irailers, b} Sawrce: Department of Transpon — AVSTATS.
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Chemicals and related products  $m 5575 6625 7045 adult employees at 30 June1585=100.0 1387 1388 1414
LABOUR FORCE 1991-52 1982-93 1986-94 Eamings & hours (incl. oftime)
full-time adult non-managerial

Annual averages employees. May

mﬂﬁ_qwmhwmwﬂmwwmwa _mmm 7 mwm_.w 7 mmm.m 7 mwm_m n<. weekly tota) eamings $ 57820 601.50 pBIB.BO
: - : . 4 . .

Unempioyment rate % 10.4 1.0 10.5 o ne %9 397 p3s.5
Job <mnmqn._mm.. May ) ”occ 24 30 49 SYMBOLS AND ABBREWATIONS USED
ﬁwmw-%mq_:mﬂwme_...:cm_.w:__ﬁn.a.pc@cﬂ ‘0Co na 25088 23769 Annual periods shown as, for exampie, 1993 refer to the year ended

lost vear wr_“ n_Mm Moq ,.u ays 000 1 1703 31 December 1993; those shown as, for example, 1993-94 refer to

- ¥ une 3 110187 530.9 the year ended 30 June 1994. Values are shown in Australian dollars
MANUEACTURING 1991-02 199993 19593-04 ($) unless another currency is specified. Where figures have been
Basic iron 000 t & 394 6 445 7210 rounded, discrepancies may occur between the sums of the
Clay bricks ML 1632 1 722 1 812 ”Mauom%_”a_._mhmm..ﬂhm totals. M) -  megaioules
Mmﬁma. oom,_m m wwm H.._“. me mwmm :.,__..m. - not yet available MkWh - mega kilo watt hours
) . p - praliminary daia ML -
Assembled motor vehicies 000 283 280 321 r - revised data mm -
Electricity MkWh 156 413 159 872 161 813 §A - Australian dollars mil. -
Gas milion MJ 553 438 567 647 587 382 Al - average $m - million doliars
Electric motors 000 2421 2795 2929 Cwith - Commonwaalh min. - minimum
Yam — cotton t 25060 26 344 71 €~ degrees Celsius flo. - number
Yam — wool | sl 18187 a1016 ek o o9 IR i 4
Gl - gigalitres ke - square kilometres
incl. - including ‘000 - thousands

Census 1990-91  1991-92 1992-93 Max. - maximum 1 —  tonnes

Employment at end of June(a) ‘000 961.6 906.9 pBEES . . . . .

Wages and salaries(d) Bm 28022 27068 p26 866 mmm,ucc__nmncz.w draw extensively on information provided freely by
Turnaver $m 171 245 168 019 p170 214 individuats, businesses, gavermments and other organisations. Their

continued cooperation is very much appreciated; withaut it the wide

Inelud rki igtors. i i j y h .
fa} Includes working propristors. (b) Excludes the drawings of working proprietors. range of statistics published by the ABS would not be available for

MINING 1991-92 199293 198304 QORI Y Confdence aS reauTed by (he Coneus and Staste
Black coal, raw 000 t 218 262 222 504 p221 780 At = e
Iron ore and concentrates 000t 115302 116 041 p123 892
Crude oil {incl. condensate) ML 31309 30703 p28 672 FOR FUATHER INFORMATION, contact your nearest ABS office:
Natural gas . GL 22564 23959 p26 114 NATIONAL OFFICE — BELCONNEN  Inguiries  (08) 252 6007
Source: Austraiian Bureau of Agricultural and Resource Economics. FAX (06) 253 1404
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS 1991-92 1992-93  1993-94 NEW SOUTH WALES — SYDNEY Inquiries  (02) 268 4611
Gross domestic product (GDPY(I) Sm 387325 403852 425566 FAX {02) 268 4668
Gross fam product Sm 10453 115656 11495
GDP(A) at 1989-90 prices Sm 368692 379788 394655 VICTORIA — MELBOURNE Inquiries {03) 615 7000
Gross farm product at FAX {03) B15 7798
1989-90 prices Sm 13871 14 741 14 952
Gross fixed capital exp.— total Sm TBBTE 79 556 82 885 QUEENSLAND — BRISBANE Inguiries {07) 222 6351
Gross fixed capital exp.— private Sm 56080 80 320 64 872 FAX {07) 229 6042
Household income $m 2792 322687 337008
Private consumption expenditure $m 242559 252830 284235 WESTERN ALSTRALIA — PERTH Inquiries {09) 360 5140
RETAIL TURNOVER 1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 FAX (09) 360 5955
{sxcluding mator vehicles, paris, SOUTH ALISTRALIA — ADELAIDE Inquiries {08} 237 7100
petrol, stc.) $m 93 373.0 95 4536 1010736 FAX {08} 237 7366
TOURISH] — Inquiri 002) 20 5800
Short-term travellers(a) 1991 1892 108p TASMANIA — HOBART v Mocmw 20 5995
Source country, major o/seas visitors
Japan 000 5285 629.9 670.8 NORTHERN TERRITORY — DARWIN inguiries (D839} 432 111
NZ ‘000 480.5 447.5 499.3 FAX (Q89) 811 218
UK ‘000 263.8 289.9 3103
USA 000 271.8 267.9 2813 AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL
Total alf visitors 000 23704 26033 28982 TERRITORY — CANBERRA CITY Inguiries (06) 207 0326
Major destinations of Austrakian FAX (0B) 207 0282
travellers
N2 000 83 3407 472 .
usA _ooo 308.7 3346 300.1 Cover photograph courtesy of Australian Overseas tnformation Service,
uk 0og 2206 2404 2411 Department af Foreign Altairs and Trade.
Indonesia 00a 1747 1852 198.8
Total all travellers Q00 20994 22783 22671
a) Less than one year. ABS Cataiogue No. 1300.0 @ Commonwsalth of Australia 1995
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